
Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   1 

TUKWILA PUBLIC SAFETY PROJECTS 
Public Works 
SOJ  
Construction Management Monthly Report     
August 2021 
Report Reviewed by: Justine Kim 
 
Owner’s Representative:  Shiels Obletz Johnsen (SOJ) 
Architect: SHKS Architects 

 

Development Progress: 

● Office plumbing & electrical approved and covered 
● Mudding and taping lower level offices and restrooms 
● Relocated south sewer line covered and compacted 
● East shop steel additions complete 
● West shop steel additions underway 
● Pile cap rebar cages underway 
● Electrical and plumbing rough in ongoing 

 
Upcoming Construction Activities: 
 

● Pouring pile cap footings 
● Framing storage area 
● Continued welding of supportive elements in west shop 
● Underground routing of fiber optic lines 
● Electrical transformer pad forming 

 

Budget Status: 

● Revised contract amount now $4,792,104 

Change Order Status: 

● Change Order No. 4 approved for $64,581 

● Total Change Orders (1-4) approved to date: $364,883 

Schedule Status: 

● See attached 3-week schedule.  Final completion date remains unchanged. 

Critical Issues: 

● None 
 

343



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   2 

 

344



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   3 

 

345



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   4 

346



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   5 

347



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   6 

348



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   7 

349



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   8 

 

350



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   9 

 

  

351



Tukwila Public Safety Plan – Public Works  - Monthly Report   
   10 

 

 

352



TH
R

EE
 W

EE
K

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 S
C

H
ED

U
LE

 P
ro

je
ct

:
Tu

kw
ila

 F
le

et
D

at
e:

Pe
rio

d:
 8

/3
0 

- 9
/1

9
   

C
O

N
TR

AC
TO

R
:

LI
N

C
O

LN
  C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

C
   

SU
PE

R
IN

TE
N

D
EN

T:
C

as
ey

 N
eu

m
an

C
as

ey
 N

eu
m

an
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

M
T

W
T

F
S

S
M

T
W

T
F

S
S

30
31

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
Se

ah
ur

st
 - 

D
em

o 
Ex

is
tin

g 
Po

w
er

X
X

X
X

Se
ah

ur
st

 - 
2n

d 
flo

or
 O

ffi
ce

 ro
ug

h 
in

X
X

X
X

Se
ah

ur
st

 - 
Fl

ee
t o

ffi
ce

 ro
ug

h 
in

Sm
ith

 F
ire

 - 
R

ou
gh

 in
 1

st
 fl

oo
r

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
Sm

ith
 F

ire
 - 

Ti
re

 c
ar

ou
se

l 
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

Pi
pe

 - 
O

ve
rh

ea
d 

pi
pi

ng
 in

 s
ho

p 
ar

ea
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
Pi

pe
 - 

Fi
xt

ur
e 

In
st

al
la

tio
n

Lc
i -

 2
nd

 fl
oo

r f
ra

m
in

g
X

X
X

X
Lc

i -
 S

he
ar

 w
al

l S
he

at
hi

ng
 fl

ee
t o

ffi
ce

X
Lc

i -
 C

on
cr

et
e 

po
ur

 E
xt

er
io

r S
he

d
X

G
riz

zl
yB

ar
 - 

Pi
le

 c
ap

 re
ba

r P
la

ce
m

en
t

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

M
oe

's
 W

el
di

ng
 - 

C
ol

um
n/

I-b
ea

m
 W

es
t S

ho
p

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

C
ap

ito
l H

&C
 - 

R
ou

gh
 in

 1
st

/2
nd

 F
lo

or
s

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

C
ap

ito
l H

&C
 - 

1s
t/2

nd
 fl

oo
r I

ns
pe

ct
io

n
X

C
ap

ito
l H

&C
 - 

D
uc

t I
ns

ul
at

io
n

X
X

X
X

C
ap

ito
l H

&C
 - 

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
Pi

pi
ng

 s
ho

p 
ar

ea
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

In
su

la
to

rs
 - 

Fl
ee

t O
ffi

ce
N

W
 C

as
ca

de
 - 

R
eg

ra
de

 N
or

th
 P

ip
e

X
X

N
W

 C
as

ca
de

 - 
M

ov
e 

So
ut

h 
Se

w
er

 L
in

e
X

X
X

X
X

N
W

 C
as

ca
de

 - 
C

om
pa

ct
io

n 
an

d 
te

st
in

g
X

X
X

X
X

W
BF

 - 
Fr

am
in

g 
do

or
s 

#1
30

 &
 #

12
5

X
X

W
BF

 - 
Ex

te
rio

r W
al

ls
X

X
W

BF
 - 

1s
t f

lo
or

 G
W

B 
w

al
ls

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

#1
23

9
8/

30
/2

02
1

AC
TI

VI
TY

M
oe

's
 W

el
di

ng
 - 

C
ol

um
n/

I-b
ea

m
 E

as
t S

ho
p

   
PR

EP
AR

ED
 B

Y:

353



   
   

  C
ity

 o
f T

uk
w

ila
 - 

Pu
bl

ic
 W

or
ks

 F
le

et
 &

 F
ac

ili
tie

s
M

O
N

T
H

L
Y

 B
ud

ge
t R

ep
or

t
   

   
 T

O
T

A
L

 P
R

O
JE

C
T

(R
E

V
IS

E
D

 B
ud

ge
t;

 D
-2

0 
Pl

an
 A

do
pt

ed
 b

y 
C

ou
nc

il)
Li

fe
 to

 D
at

e 
C

os
ts

as
 o

f A
ug

us
t 3

1,
 2

02
1 

(r
ec

on
ci

le
d 

w
/a

cc
tg

 th
ru

 J
ul

y 
11

, 2
02

1 
G

L)

C
O

U
N

C
IL

 R
E

PO
R

TI
N

G
 S

U
M

M
A

R
Y 

-
PU

B
LI

C
 W

O
R

K
S

O
ri

gi
na

l B
ud

ge
t

B
ud

ge
t T

ra
ns

fe
rs

C
ur

re
nt

 B
ud

ge
t

C
om

m
itt

ed
 B

ud
ge

t
Li

fe
 to

 D
at

e 
C

os
ts

R
em

ai
n'

g 
C

om
m

itt
ed

R
em

ai
ni

ng
 B

ud
ge

t

A
/E

 S
er

vi
ce

s (
D

es
ig

n 
&

 C
A

)
$

67
0,

76
8

$
-

$
67

0,
76

8
$

61
1,

39
3

$
48

9,
35

3
$

12
2,

04
0

$
59

,3
75

Pe
rm

its
/F

ee
s

$
1 3

0,
00

0
$

-
$

1 3
0,

00
0

$
1 1

4,
22

2
$

7 4
,2

22
$

4 0
,0

00
$

1 5
,7

78
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

$
6 ,

71
5,

00
0

$
(2

76
,6

86
)

$
6 ,

43
8,

31
4

$
5 ,

11
6,

04
1

$
2 ,

43
3,

71
9

$
2 ,

68
2,

32
2

$
1 ,

32
2,

27
3

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
(T

ax
)

$
66

2,
61

8
$

-
$

66
2,

61
8

$
50

7,
51

4
$

21
3,

08
8

$
29

4,
42

6
$

15
5,

10
4

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
R

el
at

ed
 C

os
ts

$
37

8,
18

6
$

39
,1

35
$

41
7,

32
1

$
27

4,
84

5
$

18
7,

32
6

$
87

,5
19

$
14

2,
47

6
PM

 S
er

vi
ce

s (
in

cl
 O

th
er

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l S
vc

s)
$

35
0,

00
0

$
93

,9
00

$
44

3,
90

0
$

41
3,

74
6

$
34

0,
62

0
$

73
,1

25
$

30
,1

54
C

on
tin

ge
nc

y 
(in

cl
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

&
 P

ro
je

ct
)

$
8 4

3,
43

7
$

1 4
3,

65
1

$
9 8

7,
08

8
$

-
$

-
$

-
$

9 8
7,

08
8

SU
B

T
O

T
A

L
-C

U
R

R
E

N
T

 M
A

N
A

G
E

D
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
$

9,
75

0,
00

9
$

-
$

9,
75

0,
00

9
$

7,
03

7,
76

1
$

3,
73

8,
32

8
$

3,
29

9,
43

3
$

2,
71

2,
24

7

Pr
ev

io
us

ly
 M

an
ag

ed
 S

vc
s (

La
nd

,A
/E

,B
on

d,
D

em
o)

$
2 5

,9
49

,9
92

$
-

$
2 5

,9
49

,9
92

$
2 5

,9
36

,1
98

$
2 5

,9
36

,1
98

$
-

$
1 3

,7
94

T
O

T
A

L
-C

O
M

B
IN

E
D

 P
R

O
JE

C
T

$
35

,7
00

,0
00

$
-

$
35

,7
00

,0
00

$
32

,9
73

,9
59

$
29

,6
74

,5
26

$
3,

29
9,

43
3

$
2,

72
6,

04
1

354




